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indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.
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Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
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Amendment 001 

 
 
The amendment 001 is raised to answer questions from the Industry. 
 
 
Questions and answers 
 
 
Question 1.  Our company offers a solution with chemiluminescence, fluorescence, and white light 
imaging, which can perform, a.) Trans-blue, b). Trans-white, c). Epi-white, d). Epi-blue, e). Epi-green, f). 
Epi-Red, g). Epi-Far red, h). Epi near Infra-Red.  Is the end user open to considering an imager that has a 
green LED instead of Trans-UV? Green LED will work with excitation of nucleic acids, including ethidium 
bromide. 
 
Answer 1.   No. The system must have the Trans-UV.  This is critical with respect to quality assurance as 
our available back-up systems use Trans-UV.  
 
 
Question 2.  Our company offers a solution where separate trays are not required for each imaging 
mode. Only tray required would be for white light imaging. Field of view exceeds requirements.  Is the end 
user open to considering an imager that does not image stain free gels? 
 
Answer 2.  No. The system must image stain-free gels.  Most of our experiments use stain-free gels. 
 
 
Question 3. Our Company offers a solution where the dimensions are 68cm x 38cm x 60 cm.  Is the end 
user open to considering a system with the stated dimensions? 
 
Answer 3.  No. Our requested size specifications are based on the available space for the equipment.  
The specified height (60cm) exceeds the maximum available space height. 
 
 
Question 4. Our company offers a solution where there is a 64GB hard drive, expandable to 1TB of cloud 
storage. The system has a fully functional touch screen and onboard image analysis software.  Is the end 
user open to considering a system with the stated hard drive specifications? 
 
Answer 4.  No, the cloud storage is not possible given the agency security level. 

 

Question 5. We are asking you if we can submit the C600 because of the slight differences in the 
required specification by the offer. Will we have to ask for some amendments? 
 
Answer 5.  Diagnostic tests that are being developed in our laboratory uses the detection methods 
specified in the advertisement.  The specifications of the currently available backup gel documentation 
system must match the specifics of the newly acquiring system for the purpose of quality assurance.  
Therefore deviations are not acceptable. 
 

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 


